
I.S.G.A. 2016 Results - OVER 13 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Anushka Conway 8.20 7.90 7.35 8.05 31.50 67     

 402 Lily Parmar 8.50 8.10 7.50 8.15 32.25 65     

 403 Pebbles Fisher 8.25 8.10 8.10 8.05 32.50 63     

 404 Lydia Lai 8.60 8.90 8.20 8.40 34.10 49     

 405 Jessica Mason 8.55 8.95 9.40 8.70 35.60 16=     

  Total of top 4 33.90 34.05 33.20 33.30   35.05 10 169.5 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Lady Eleanor Holles SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 406 Helena Lowcock 8.20 7.80 8.00 8.30 32.30 64     

 407 Umber Sohal 8.00 8.20 8.75 7.90 32.85 62     

 408 Cece Green 8.25 8.55 8.40 8.70 33.90 51     

 409 Erin Cavanagh 8.40 8.85 8.55 9.05 34.85 31=     

 410 Charlie Wilson 8.50 8.75 8.05 9.10 34.40 43=     

  Total of top 4 33.35 34.35 33.75 35.15   34.02 12 170.62 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead  SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 416 Phoebe Brankin-Frisby 9.30 9.20 8.85 8.55 35.90 11     

 417 Sophie Adey 9.05 9.10 8.95 8.60 35.70 15     

 418 Kitty Roberts 9.00 9.10 8.70 8.95 35.75 14     

 419 Emily Odunsi 9.20 9.50 9.20 8.70 36.60 3=     

 420 Natalia Webster 8.90 9.65 9.50 9.30 37.35 1     

  Total of top 4 36.55 37.45 36.50 35.55   37.27 1 183.32 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the Netherlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 421   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68=     

 422 Megan DeCaluwe 8.25 8.50 8.30 8.40 33.45 57     

 423 Laura Kempenaers 8.20 9.00 8.85 9.00 35.05 28     

 424 Emma Fraser 8.40 8.15 8.20 8.50 33.25 59     

 425 Ella van Zoest 8.80 9.40 9.10 8.70 36.00 10     

  Total of top 4 33.65 35.05 34.45 34.60   35.7 6 173.45 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Streatham & Clapham SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 426 Emilie Hart 8.25 8.30 8.55 8.55 33.65 55=         

 427 Anais Watson 8.20 9.00 8.85 8.95 35.00 29         

 428 Bella Newton 8.10 8.35 8.75 9.20 34.40 43=         

 429 Hermione Hopson 8.50 8.90 8.90 9.00 35.30 21         

 430 Alice Karslake 8.25 8.95 8.90 9.05 35.15 24=         

  Total of top 4 33.20 35.20 35.40 36.20   36.40 4= 176.40 7 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Sarah Roger-Lund 8.00 8.45 8.50 8.75 33.70 52=         

 432 Isabel Peters 8.40 8.75 9.25 9.00 35.40 19=         

 433 Rachel Roger-Lund 8.10 8.00 8.55 8.75 33.40 58         

 434 Manaalee Trivedi 8.40 9.00 9.50 8.95 35.85 12=         

 435 Serena Conn 8.55 8.95 9.20 9.15 35.85 12=         

  Total of top 4 33.45 35.15 36.50 35.85   36.55 2 177.50 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 436 Sasha Jackson 8.25 8.20 8.15 8.35 32.95 61         

 437 Alex Lavan 8.45 8.80 9.10 8.40 34.75 36=         

 438 Grace Ellis 8.65 8.95 9.30 8.55 35.45 18         

 439 Brooke Nicholls 8.50 8.50 9.10 9.15 35.25 22=         

 440 Sophie Miller 8.80 9.20 9.65 9.00 36.65 2         

  Total of top 4 34.40 35.45 37.15 35.10   35.55 7 177.65 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 441 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68=         

 442 Ellie Holland 8.75 8.80 9.15 8.90 35.60 16=         

 443 Katherine Simmons 8.35 8.55 8.70 8.80 34.40 43=         

 444 Ellie Dickens 8.70 8.95 9.55 9.25 36.45 5         

 445 Maisie Cox 8.80 8.85 9.65 9.30 36.60 3=         

  Total of top 4 34.60 35.15 37.05 36.25   36.45 3 179.50 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 446 Hannah Swinney 8.35 8.45 7.85 8.35 33.00 60         

 447 Tilly Osunkoya 8.25 7.95 8.30 7.40 31.90 66         

 448 Anna Litvinenko 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68=         

 449 Seren Hughes 8.50 8.20 8.35 8.60 33.65 55=         

 450 Chelsea Foote 8.60 8.80 8.45 8.20 34.05 50         

  Total of top 4 33.70 33.40 32.95 32.55   32.92 14 165.52 14 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 451 Nina-Jo Buttigieg 8.65 8.70 9.00 8.45 34.80 33=         

 452 Katie Vallely 8.50 8.75 9.40 8.60 35.25 22=         

 453 Emily Wiggins 8.20 8.05 9.05 8.40 33.70 52=         

 454 Aisling Vallely 8.15 8.70 9.25 8.45 34.55 39=         

 455 Rhiannon Pritchard 8.35 8.70 9.40 8.50 34.95 30         

  Total of top 4 33.70 34.85 37.10 34.00   35.27 9 174.92 8 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 461 Hilary Cockhill 8.50 8.95 9.05 8.65 35.15 24=         

 462 Anya Dhesi 8.40 8.85 8.55 8.70 34.50 41=         

 463 Inarah Manji 8.50 8.90 9.55 9.25 36.20 7=         

 464 Florence Copp 8.65 9.20 9.10 9.30 36.25 6         

 465 Isabel Coleman 8.70 9.00 9.40 9.10 36.20 7=         

  Total of top 4 34.35 36.05 37.10 36.35   35.47 8 179.32 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 466 Rebecca Hurley 8.25 8.25 9.15 8.05 33.70 52=         

 467 Jessica Hurley 8.60 8.40 9.15 8.40 34.55 39=         

 468 Jasmine Steyne 8.45 8.50 8.70 8.75 34.40 43=         

 469 Gabriella Murray-Panayotiou 8.50 8.65 8.60 8.45 34.20 47=         

 470 Olivia Baines 8.30 8.15 8.90 8.85 34.20 47=         

  Total of top 4 33.85 33.80 35.90 34.45   34.95 11 172.95 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 471 Anna Bradescu 8.55 8.75 8.45 9.10 34.85 31=         

 472 Jessica Collins 8.70 8.85 8.45 8.80 34.80 33=         

 473 Issey Mais 8.45 8.65 8.60 8.90 34.60 38         

 474 Olivia Siviter 8.10 8.25 9.75 9.00 35.10 26=         

 475 Grace Rahmatallah 9.00 8.75 9.05 9.30 36.10 9         

  Total of top 4 34.70 35.00 35.85 36.30   36.40 4= 178.25 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 476 Olivia Astley 8.45 8.30 8.90 8.85 34.50 41=         

 477 Kirstin Graham 8.40 8.25 9.40 8.70 34.75 36=         

 478 Phoebe The 8.25 8.40 9.65 8.50 34.80 33=         

 479 Ellis Duignan 8.55 8.85 9.25 8.75 35.40 19=         

 480 Casey Duignan 8.55 8.65 9.30 8.60 35.10 26=         

  Total of top 4 33.95 34.20 37.60 34.90   33.82 13 174.47 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 411 Ivet Andres Munoz (BSB) 0.00 7.55 7.80 0.00 15.35 1 

         

         

         

         

         

 



 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

10 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

British School 

of Brussels 
8.82 10.4 12.05 4 35.27   35.27 9   

St Catherine's 8.42 9.9 10.6 4 32.92   32.92 14   

Kent College 8.65 12.05 11.75 4 36.45   36.45 3   

Tormead 9.47 11.7 12.1 4 37.27   37.27 1   

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
8.85 10.5 11.7 4 35.05   35.05 10   

Putney High 9 11.6 11.8 4 36.40   36.40 4=   

Wycombe 

Abbey 
8.82 10.95 11.7 4 35.47   35.47 8   

Queenswood 8.4 10.35 12.2 4 34.95   34.95 11   

Lady Eleanor 

Holles 
8.17 10.05 11.8 4 34.02   34.02 12   

St Helen & St 

Katharine 
9.12 10.15 10.55 4 33.82   33.82 13   

Guildford 

High 
8.7 10.75 12.1 4 35.55   35.55 7   

Royal 

Masonic 

School 

9.35 11.1 12.1 4 36.55   36.55 2   

Streatham 

and Clapham 
9.05 11.35 12 4 36.40   36.40 4=   

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

420 Natalia Webster Tormead 37.35 1 

440 Sophie Miller Guildford High 36.65 2 

419 Emily Odunsi Tormead 36.60 3= 

445 Maisie Cox Kent College 36.60 3= 

444 Ellie Dickens Kent College 36.45 5 

464 Florence Copp Wycombe Abbey 36.25 6 

463 Inarah Manji Wycombe Abbey 36.20 7= 

465 Isabel Coleman Wycombe Abbey 36.20 7= 

475 Grace Rahmatallah Putney High 36.10 9 

425 Ella van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 36.00 10 

416 Phoebe Brankin-Frisby Tormead 35.90 11 

435 Serena Conn Royal Masonic School 35.85 12= 

434 Manaalee Trivedi Royal Masonic School 35.85 12= 

418 Kitty Roberts Tormead 35.75 14 

417 Sophie Adey Tormead 35.70 15 

442 Ellie Holland Kent College 35.60 16= 

405 Jessica Mason Haberdashers' Aske's 35.60 16= 

438 Grace Ellis Guildford High 35.45 18 

432 Isabel Peters Royal Masonic School 35.40 19= 

479 Ellis Duignan St Helen & St Katharine 35.40 19= 

429 Hermione Hopson Streatham and Clapham  35.30 21 

439 Brooke Nicholls Guildford High 35.25 22= 



452 Katie Vallely British School of Brussels 35.25 22= 

430 Alice Karslake Streatham and Clapham  35.15 24= 

461 Hilary Cockhill Wycombe Abbey 35.15 24= 

474 Olivia Siviter Putney High 35.10 26= 

480 Casey Duignan St Helen & St Katharine 35.10 26= 

423 Laura Kempenaers British School in the Netherlands 35.05 28 

427 Anais Watson Streatham and Clapham  35.00 29 

455 Rhiannon Pritchard British School of Brussels 34.95 30 

409 Erin Cavanagh Lady Eleanor Holles 34.85 31= 

471 Anna Bradescu Putney High 34.85 31= 

451 Nina-Jo Buttigieg British School of Brussels 34.80 33= 

472 Jessica Collins Putney High 34.80 33= 

478 Phoebe The St Helen & St Katharine 34.80 33= 

437 Alex Lavan Guildford High 34.75 36= 

477 Kirstin Graham St Helen & St Katharine 34.75 36= 

473 Issey Mais Putney High 34.60 38 

454 Aisling Vallely British School of Brussels 34.55 39= 

467 Jessica Hurley Queenswood 34.55 39= 

462 Anya Dhesi Wycombe Abbey 34.50 41= 

476 Olivia Astley St Helen & St Katharine 34.50 41= 

410 Charlie Wilson Lady Eleanor Holles 34.40 43= 

428 Bella Newton Streatham and Clapham  34.40 43= 

443 Katherine Simmons Kent College 34.40 43= 

468 Jasmine Steyne Queenswood 34.40 43= 

469 

Gabriella Murray-

Panayotiou Queenswood 34.20 47= 

470 Olivia Baines Queenswood 34.20 47= 

404 Lydia Lai Haberdashers' Aske's 34.10 49 

450 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's 34.05 50 

408 Cece Green Lady Eleanor Holles 33.90 51 

431 Sarah Roger-Lund Royal Masonic School 33.70 52= 

453 Emily Wiggins British School of Brussels 33.70 52= 

466 Rebecca Hurley Queenswood 33.70 52= 

426 Emilie Hart Streatham and Clapham  33.65 55= 

449 Seren Hughes St Catherine's 33.65 55= 

422 Megan DeCaluwe British School in the Netherlands 33.45 57 

433 Rachel Roger-Lund Royal Masonic School 33.40 58 

424 Emma Fraser British School in the Netherlands 33.25 59 

446 Hannah Swinney St Catherine's 33.00 60 

436 Sasha Jackson Guildford High 32.95 61 

407 Umber Sohal Lady Eleanor Holles 32.85 62 

403 Pebbles Fisher Haberdashers' Aske's 32.50 63 

406 Helena Lowcock Lady Eleanor Holles 32.30 64 

402 Lily Parmar Haberdashers' Aske's 32.25 65 

447 Tilly Osunkoya St Catherine's 31.90 66 

401 Anushka Conway Haberdashers' Aske's 31.50 67 

 

 

 



OVER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 183.32 1 

Kent College 179.50 2 

Wycombe Abbey 179.32 3 

Putney High 178.25 4 

Guildford High 177.65 5 

Royal Masonic School 177.50 6 

Streatham and Clapham  176.40 7 

British School of Brussels 174.92 8 

St Helen & St Katharine 174.47 9 

British School in the Netherlands 173.45 10 

Queenswood 172.95 11 

Lady Eleanor Holles 170.62 12 

Haberdashers' Aske's 169.50 13 

St Catherine's 165.52 14 

 


